
2025 Indiana University Southeast Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 4-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 4-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Wolf  (2), Mackey  (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-22), Davis  (6-6), Wolf
(6-6), Mackey  (5-5), Foley  (4-4), Morris (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
31 Chitwood, Kaitlyn .800 4-3 10 7 8 0 1 0 3 10 1.000 0 1 0 0 .818 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Winzeler, Alaina .500 5-5 16 5 8 1 0 0 3 9 .563 1 1 4 0 .556 0 0 0-1 16 9 0 1.000
32 Lemmons , Josie .444 5-4 18 6 8 1 0 0 7 9 .500 1 0 1 0 .474 0 2 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Guy , Sofia .368 5-5 19 4 7 3 2 0 5 14 .737 0 0 3 0 .368 0 0 1-1 13 1 0 1.000
6 Stallings , Raycee .333 5-5 18 3 6 0 1 0 5 8 .444 2 0 0 0 .381 1 0 0-1 5 1 0 1.000
11 Wolf , Emily .333 4-4 12 7 4 0 0 0 3 4 .333 3 0 0 0 .467 0 0 0-0 25 1 0 1.000
3 Leister , Kaitlyn .267 5-5 15 4 4 3 0 0 2 7 .467 3 0 1 0 .389 0 0 0-0 0 8 0 1.000
35 Walters , McKenzie .250 5-5 16 3 4 3 0 0 6 7 .438 1 0 1 0 .278 1 1 1-1 27 2 0 1.000
1 Allen , Ava .100 4-3 10 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 1 0 1 0 .182 0 0 1-1 6 9 2 .882
15 Olander , Maddy .000 3-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .143 0 0 2-2 1 0 1 .500
22 Leitgabel, Lizzy .000 4-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
4 Shewmaker , Chloee .000 3-1 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
21 Gaither, Savannah .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Mackey , Lillian .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 .667
14 Fuhr, Haley .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .327 5-5 153 46 50 11 4 0 38 69 .451 20 2 17 0 .407 2 3 8-10 102 39 4 .972
Opponents .285 5-5 137 26 39 8 2 0 23 51 .372 14 2 24 0 .357 1 2 11-11 102 30 8 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Morris, Liv 3.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 2 2 3 3 0 0 0 .176 2 1 0 0 0
5 Foley , Hallie 5.00 2-0 4 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 17 11 10 7 9 4 0 0 .293 1 1 0 0 1
34 Davis , Emma 5.02 2-0 5 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 19 13 11 4 12 4 2 0 .306 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 4.74 4-0 13 5 0 0 0 34.0 39 26 23 14 24 8 2 0 .285 3 2 0 1 2
Opponents 6.79 0-4 10 5 1 1 0 34.0 50 46 33 20 17 11 4 0 .327 2 2 0 2 3



2025 Indiana University Southeast Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
35 Walters , McKenzie 29 27 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wolf , Emily 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 2 0
2 Winzeler, Alaina 25 16 9 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Guy , Sofia 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Leister , Kaitlyn 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Stallings , Raycee 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Leitgabel, Lizzy 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Foley , Hallie 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
32 Lemmons , Josie 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Davis , Emma 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
4 Shewmaker , Chloee 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Allen , Ava 17 6 9 2 .882 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Mackey , Lillian 3 2 0 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
15 Olander , Maddy 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Fuhr, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Morris, Liv 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Gaither, Savannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Chitwood, Kaitlyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 145 102 39 4 .972 3 22 0 1.000 3 0
Opponents 140 102 30 8 .943 0 16 4 .800 2 0


